03/22/17 05:07 PM HOUSE RESEARCH MB/JG H0861A19

1.2	(H0861DE2), as follows:
1.3	Page 2, line 32, delete "21,298,000" and insert "17,298,000"
1.4	Page 3, line 1, delete "appropriation"
1.5	Page 3, line 5, after "after" insert "the year of"
1.6	Page 3, line 30, delete "appropriation"
1.7	Page 4, line 9, delete ", subject" and insert ". Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section
1.8	16A.28, subdivision 6, this appropriation is available for five years after the year of
1.9	appropriation."
1.10	Page 4, delete line 10
1.11	Page 5, line 17, after "Airport" insert "or the Sky Harbor Airport"
1.12	Page 5, line 22, delete everything after the period
1.13	Page 5, delete lines 23 to 24
1.14	Page 7, after line 31, insert:
1.15	"(9) Availability of Funds
1.16	Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section
1.17	16A.28, subdivision 6, the appropriations in
1.18	clauses (4) to (7) are available for five years
1.19	after the year of appropriation."
1.20	Page 8, line 26, delete "appropriation"
1.21	Page 8, line 29, delete "appropriation"
1.22	Page 9, line 18, before "base" insert "the"

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 861, the delete everything amendment

1.1

03/22/17 05:07 PM	HOUSE RESEARCH	MB/JG	H0861A19

Page 9, line 19, delete "appropriations" 2.1 Page 9, line 20, delete "6,061,000" and insert "5,651,000" 2.2 Page 9, line 23, delete "3,561,000" and insert "3,151,000" 2.3 Page 10, line 15, delete "appropriation" 2.4 Page 10, line 24, delete "appropriation" 2.5 Page 11, line 3, delete "appropriation" 2.6 Page 11, line 11, before "base" insert "the" 2.7 Page 11, line 12, delete "appropriations" 2.8 Page 11, line 15, before "base" insert "the" 2.9 Page 11, line 16, delete "appropriations" 2.10 Page 11, line 20, before "base" insert "the" and delete "appropriations" 2.11 Page 13, line 28, delete "appropriation" 2.12 Page 14, delete lines 26 to 27 2.13 Page 17, line 10, delete "appropriation" 2.14 Page 17, line 18, delete "appropriation" 2.15 Page 17, line 27, delete "appropriation" 2.16 Page 17, after line 31, insert: 2.17 "(b) Tribal Training 2.18 192,000 218,000 This appropriation is from the general fund to 2.19 facilitate tribal training for state agencies. 2.20 This is a onetime appropriation." 2.21 Page 17, line 32, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)" 2.22 Page 18, line 15, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" 2.23 Page 21, line 12, after "is" insert "from the transportation priorities fund" 2.24 Page 22, line 3, delete "appropriation" 2.25 Page 22, line 4, delete "\$0" and insert "\$105,000" 2.26 Page 25, line 14, before "base" insert "the" 2.27 Page 25, line 15, delete "appropriations" 2.28

03/22/17 05:07 PM	HOUSE RESEARCH	MB/JG	H0861A19

3.1	Page 26, line 4, before "base" insert "the" and delete "appropriations"
3.2	Page 26, after line 7, insert:
3.3	"Sec. 7. TRANSPORTATION PRIORITIES FUND TRANSFERS.
3.4	\$180,896,000 in fiscal year 2018 and \$164,153,000 in fiscal year 2019 are transferred
3.5	from the transportation priorities fund to the commissioner of transportation for deposit in
3.6	the highway user tax distribution fund."
3.7	Page 48, line 25, delete " <u>\$85</u> " and insert " <u>\$75</u> "
3.8	Page 55, line 25, delete "(a)" and insert "(b)"
3.9	Page 70, line 25, delete the second "section" and insert "subdivision"
3.10	Page 71, line 18, after the period insert "If in any year, money appropriated for local
3.11	bridge replacement or rehabilitation projects remains available after all projects on the
3.12	commissioner's priority list for which the state share is \$7,000,000 or less have been funded,
3.13	the commissioner may make grants for more than \$7,000,000."
3.14	Page 72, line 19, after "otherwise" insert "appropriated or"
3.15	Page 72, line 20, after the period insert "Funds allocated under paragraph (a) include
3.16	any amounts canceled to the fund under section 16A.28 or as otherwise provided by law."
3.17	Page 72, line 24, delete "state bond" and insert "trunk highway"
3.18	Page 73, line 22, before the period, insert ", which must describe each of the specific
3.19	changes made and the methodology used in the calculation of efficiencies"
3.20	Page 85, line 18, after "as" insert "the"
3.21	Page 85, line 19, delete "appropriations"
3.22	Renumber the sections in sequence
3.23	Correct the section totals and the appropriation summary

Sec. 7. 3